REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Commerce** recommends **SB 78** be amended on page 2, in line 37, by striking "11" and inserting "12";

On page 3, in line 2, by striking "nine" and inserting "10"; also in line 2, by striking "five" and inserting "six"; in line 7, by striking "nine" and inserting "10"; in line 8, by striking "two" and inserting "one"; in line 15, by striking "and"; by striking all in line 16; in line 17, by striking all before the period and inserting "one member shall be the secretary of commerce and one member shall be the secretary of revenue";

On page 4, in line 7, after "(h)" by inserting "The secretary of commerce shall serve as chairperson of the board. The secretary of revenue shall serve as treasurer."; also in line 7, by striking all after "elect"; in line 8, by striking "and"; also in line 8, after "other" by inserting "voting member"; in line 9, by striking "and treasurer for terms" and inserting "for a term"; in line 20, by striking "(k)" and inserting "(j)"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson